

Office of the Mayor CITY OF NORTH VANCOUVER **BRITISH COLUMBIA** 

Proclamation

## **PRIDE WEEK**

Mhereas Mhereas

inclusive place for all people and families; 2SLGBTQ+ people live, work and play with pride in the City of North

the City of North Vancouver is committed to being a welcoming and

Vancouver and make valuable contributions to the social and economic fabric of our City;

2SLGBTQ+ people have faced and continue to face significant

Whereas

. And Whereas

the City of North Vancouver embraces the 2024 Vancouver Pride Society's theme: "Infinite Horizons", a call to embrace the limitless potential of this vibrant community and uplift authenticity in a world where queer identities face daily scrutiny;

challenges as they strive for equity in areas such as healthcare, public safety, employment, recognition of family relationships and identity;

Now Therefore

I, Linda Buchanan, Mayor of the City of North Vancouver, do hereby proclaim July 26 to August 4, 2024 as Pride Week in the City of North Vancouver, the traditional territories of the Squamish and Tsleil-Waututh Nations.

So proclaimed on Monday, July 22, 2024

Mayor Linda Buchanan